the appointment of Mr. Gaurav Dalal as Managing Director of the Company and the terms of remuneration 

payable to him for a period of 5 (Five) years, with effect from 28th May 2024. 

The members had, inter alia, approved a basic salary of upto a maximum of Rs. 48,00,000/- (Forty-Eight 

Lakh Only) per Annum payable to Mr. Gaurav Dalal with authority to the Board to fix the salary within the 

maximum limits prescribed under the Act. The Board, at their meeting on 01st September 2025, based on 

the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, revised the basic salary of Mr. 

Gaurav Dalal to Rs. 72,00,000/- (Seventy-Two Lakhs) per Annum with effect from 1st September 2025, 

subject to the consent of the members. Approval of the members is being sought for the increase in salary 

scale as above. 

All other terms and conditions relating to Mr. Gaurav Dalal appointment and remuneration as approved